## County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLUTION NO. 70	<u>e</u> - 2017
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request	of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Terry Board.	L. Winegar to the Plumbing Advisory
Introduced and read first time on	Dessica Feldmark eldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on June 19, 2017.  By order Jessica Fe	Lessua Aldmark Eldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendmen on	nts_, Failed_, Withdrawn by the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
	지수는 사람들은 사람들은 경기에 가지 되었다. 그런 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다는 것이 되었다면 되었다면 하는데
4	WHEREAS, Sections 3.306 and 6.329 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Plumbing Advisory Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Terry L. Winegar as
7	a member of the Plumbing Advisory Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
	그 있는 그 그 나는 그를 내려고 하면 하다 하는 사람들이 하고 있다면서 사람들이 얼굴하다고 있다.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Plumbing Advisory Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to January
13	1, 2022 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Terry L. Winegar
15	Laurel, MD

## Terry L. Winegar

## Education/Work Experience:

- ❖ 1984- Graduated from Paint Branch H.S in Burtonsville, MD
- 4 1984- Began working for W.H. Winegar and Son Plumbing and Heating
- 4 1988- Journeyman License
- ❖ 1991- Master Plumber License
- ❖ 1994- Certified Backflow Tester Mechanic
- ❖ 1995- Joined Washington Suburban Master Plumber's Association
- ❖ 2007- Served as a board member of the WSMPA
- ❖ 2015-Present

Owner: W.H. Winegar and Son Plumbing and Heating
Serves as the current President of the WSMPA (2015-2016)

## Current licenses:

Maryland State Plumbing License 15303472/10197130

Baltimore County MP10207

City of Rockville PLL-0001760

State of Maryland Master Plumber/Gasfitter License #78922